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Autumn 5 – Friday 24th November 2017 

 
 
Dear Parents 
 

 

We have had a very busy week in school with the children taking part in a variety of activities from playing maths games 
with their parents in Reception to a WWII Tea Dance in Y5/6 and a Roman experience in Y3/4! It was lovely to see so many 
parents supporting these activities – thank you. 

 
Children in Need!  
Thank you to all the parents who donated cakes for Yr 5/6 to sell at break times.   
We raised over £950.00 for Children in Need. A big well done and thank you to the 
Y5/6 children and staff who ran the events.  
 

Christmas Countdown  
Please find attached our ‘Christmas Countdown’ which gives you the overview of the many events and activities planned 
for the month of December.  
Our first event is Friday 1st December - a non-school uniform day in exchange for donations for the Christmas Fair. Please 
can Reception and Yr 1/2 bring in soft toys, chocolate or bottles and Yr 3,4,5,6 bring in donations of small toys (for a lucky 
dip), chocolate or bottles. Thank you so much for your support with this. 
 
Christmas Performance by Reception “A Little Nativity” is on Friday 8th December at 9:30am.  Attached to this newsletter 
is a letter for you to order tickets and pay for them via your child’s sQuid account. 
 
Christmas Performances 

 KS1 “Wriggly Nativity ” & KS2 “A Winter Wonderland” Please keep an eye out for a letter for parents with 
dates and details on how to purchase tickets for these events next week.  
Information is also on the attached “Christmas Countdown”.  KS2 are performing their show to the senior 
members of the community on Tuesday 19th December and grandparents are more than welcome to attend 
this performance but please let the School Office know.   

 
KS2 Christmas Disco Thursday 14th December 4:30 – 6:00pm Tickets will be on sale from Friday 1st 
December.  Tickets will be issued on receipt of payment via your child’s sQuid account. Thank you.  
 
“School Christmas Lunch” - Friday 15th December.   

Reception, Year 1 & 2: If your child normally has a hot school meal on Fridays, a Christmas lunch will 
automatically be provided for him/her.  If your child has a packed lunch but you would like them to have a 
Christmas meal, please let the School Office know by Wednesday 29th November. 
 

Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 If you would like your child to have a Christmas meal (£2.30), please order via www.mealselector.co.uk 
by Sunday 3rd December. If you have any queries, please contact the School Office. 

 

http://www.mealselector.co.uk/


                                                         
       

Lost property There is a mountain of unnamed items in lost property, including winter coats.  Please do 
make time at either drop off or collection to have a look through.  Please may we remind you to make sure 
that clothes are named. Thank you. 
 

 
Best wishes 
Becky Linford 
Headteacher 
 

 
    

Dates for Autumn Term 2017 
       
Tue 28th Nov                       FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 30th Nov                  Locality Maths Competition 
Fri 1st Dec             Delivery of Christmas Post Box 
Fri 1st Dec           Australia Class Assembly 
Fri 1st Dec             Non School uniform Day 
Fri 1st Dec               Poland and Morocco class Swimming Lesson 
Wed 6th Dec                     Recording of School Christmas CD 
Wed 6th Dec               Late Night Shopping and Singing at Steyning 
Fri 8th Dec               Poland and Morocco class Swimming Lesson 
Fri 8th Dec                      9:30 Reception Classes  - A Little Nativity 
Fri 8th Dec                  Steyning Grammar Jailbreak 
Fri 8th Dec            Wear something Red/Christmassy Day 
Fri 9th Dec             Steyning Grammar School JAIL BREAK 
Fri 8th Dec                   FUBS Christmas Fair 
Sat 9th Dec                                  Arundel Christmas Concert 
Mon 11th Dec                 10:00 KS1 Wriggly Nativity Dress Rehearsal 
Mon 11th Dec                       2:00 KS1 Wriggly Nativity 
Tue 12th Dec                       2:00 KS1 Wriggly Nativity 
Tue 12th Dec                Yr 6 Height and Weight Measurements NHS 
Wed 13th Dec                 Reindeer Run 
Thu 14th Dec                         KS2 Disco 
Fri 15th Dec                 Chartrwells Christmas Lunch 
Fri 15th Dec                  FUBS Christmas Gifts 
Fri 15th Dec                   Italy Class Assembly 
Fri 15th Dec               Poland and Morocco class Swimming Lesson 
Mon 18th Dec                                                                                                                10:00 Winter Wonderland Dress Rehearsal 
Mon 18th Dec               2:00 KS2 Winter Wonderland 
Tue 19th Dec                    9:15 KS2 KS2 Winter Wonderland 
Tue 19th Dec                            1:30 KS2 Winter Wonderland to Community 
Wed 20th Dec                      Last Day of Autumn Term  
Thu 21st Dec             First Day of Christmas Holiday 
 
 
 

Academic Year 2017 to 2018 



                                                         
       

Term  

Spring Term☆ 

2018 
 

Starts: Thursday 4 January 
Half term: Monday 12 February to Friday 16 February 
Ends: Thursday 29 March 
Bank Holiday: Monday 1 January, Friday 30 March, and 
Monday 2 April 
 

Easter Break 
 Tuesday 3 to Friday 13 April 

Summer Term☆ 
2018 
 

Starts: Monday 16 April   
Half term: Tuesday 29 May to Friday 1 June 
Ends: Tuesday 24 July 
 
Bank Holiday: Monday 7 May and Monday 28 May 
 
INSET Days: Friday 25 May, Friday 6 July, Monday 23 July 
and Tuesday 24 July 

  
 


